Docket No.: ACP-001 07-12-1999 TES DEVAREMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Tademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrignit 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101087825 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **International Paper Comany** Name: Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 401 Merritt #7 ☐ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Cert of Dissolution, Unanimous Consent City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06851 Execution Date: June 22,1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,439,786 4,997,980 5,306,598 5,589,324 5,220,022 ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rex A. Donnelly, IV 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 200.00 Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 7228 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 City: Wilmington _____ State: DE ZIP: 19803 07/08/1999 DHGUYEN 00000351 5439786 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 200.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rex A. Donnelly, IV June 30, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0679

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. ACP-380	
U.S. Patent No. 5,306,598	Issue Date 4/26/94	Application Serial No. Filing Date 983,610 11/30/92		_
	ER HALIDE PHOTOGRAPHIC IITTING DIODE EXPOSURE	C EMULSIONS AND ELEMEN	ITS FO	OR USE IN
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignor
International Paper Com	pany	Two Manhattanville Road Purchase, NY 10577	İ	
F	Assignee	Residence or Principal F	Place	of Business of Assignee
Kodak Polychrome Grapl	hics LLC	401 Merritt #7 Norwalk, CT 06851		
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in), and other presents does sell, assign ar neld and enjoyed by said As	e-identified Assignor is the sole over-identified Assignee is desirous of consideration of the sum of 1.0 good and valuable consideration of transfer unto said Assignee the signee for its own use and behood is granted, as fully and entirely a	f acquiring the entire right, title of 00 n, the receipt whereof is hereby to entire right, title and interest in f, and for its legal representatives	and int ackno and to s and a	derest in the same; dollars (\$ wledged, Assignor, by these said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the
Executed this 22x International Paper Co. James W. Guedry Secretary & Vice Presid	mpany	in the year 1999 Signature of Assignor for of	Jee- authoriz	sed signatory if Assignor is a
tate of New York		Corporation, partnership or as.	sociatio	n) C
County of Orange				
xecute the same this 22n	egoing instrument to be a free and day of June JEANNE McCARE	ct and deed and also represente , in the year 1999.	ed that	he or she is authorized to
	y Public, State of New York # 4628895 alified in Orange County	Jan Mela	Stary Pi	ATENIT ASO1A/REVO1

PATENT AS01A/REV01
REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0680

	ignment of United States Pat ingle assignor; single assigne	[Docket No. ACP-350C
U.S. Patent No. 5,220,022	Issue Date 6/15/93	Application Serial No. 646,676	Filing Date 1/28/91
Title of Invention: COM	IPOSITIONS USEFUL AS DOT P	PROMOTING AGENTS	
Owner of Record	l (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Plac	e of Business of Assignor
International Paper Com	pany	Two Manhattanville Road Purchase, NY 10577	
	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place	e of Business of Assignee
Kodak Polychrome Grap	hics LLC	401 Merritt #7 Norwalk, CT 06851	
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in), and other presents does sell, assign and held and enjoyed by said Asterm for which said Patent mot been made. Executed this 22 International Paper Co James W. Guedry Secretary & Vice Presid	e-identified Assignee is desirous of consideration of the sum of 1.00 r good and valuable consideration, and transfer unto said Assignee the essignee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as and day of June , in impany	the receipt whereof is hereby acking the receipt whereof is hereby acking the right, title and interest in and and for its legal representatives and the same would have been held by the year 1999	dollars (\$ dollars (\$ nowledged, Assignor, by these to said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the Assignor had this assignment
State of New York		•	
County of Orange			
execute the same this 2		t and deed and also represented the , in the year 1999	at he or she is authorized to
Copyright 1997 LegalStar My Co	ommission Expires 430 2000	- U .	AS01A/REV01

PATENT AS01A/REV01
REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0681

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No. (Single assignor; single assignee) ACP-350DIV U.S. Patent No. Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date 4,997,980 3/5/91 339,882 4/17/89 Title of Invention: ETHANEDIOIC ACID HYDRAZIDE COMPOUNDS SUITABLE FOR USE IN HIGH CONTRAST PHOTOGRAPHIC EMULSIONS Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor **International Paper Company** Two Manhattanville Road Purchase, NY 10577 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC 401 Merritt #7 Norwalk, CT 06851 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00 dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 22nd day of June in the year 1999 International Paper Company James W. Guedry Secretary & Vice President of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of New York County of 0range James W. Guedry Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22nd day of June , in the year 1999. JEANNE McCABE Notary Public State of New York # 4628895 Qualified in Orange County

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0682

AS01A/REV01

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No. (Single assignor; single assignee) ACP-410 U.S. Patent No. Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date 5,589,324 12/31/96 08/091,335 7/13/93 Title of Invention: DIHYDRAZIDES Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor **International Paper Company** Two Manhattanville Road Purchase, NY 10577 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee **Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC** 401 Merritt #7 Norwalk, CT 06851 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 22nd day of June

in the year 1999

at International Paper Company

James W. Guedry

Secretary & Vice President

nature of Assignor (or of authorized agnatory if Assignor is a

corporation, partnership or association)

State of New York

County of Orange

Before me personally appeared James W. Guedry

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22nd day of June , in the year 1999

JEANNE McCABE Notary Public, State of New York # 4628895

Qualified in Orange County
Commission Expires _______

PATENT

AS01A/REV01

REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0683

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. ACP-360CIP	
U.S. Patent No. 5,439,786	Issue Date 8/8/95			Filing Date 7/6/93
Title of Invention: PHO	TOGRAPHIC EMULSIONS AND	MATERIALS WITH REDU	CED F	PRESSURE
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignor
International Paper Comp	pany	Two Manhattanville Road Purchase, NY 10577	I	
Α	ssignee	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignee
Kodak Polychrome Grapi	nics LLC	401 Merritt #7 Norwalk, CT 06851		
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in), and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said As	e-identified Assignor is the sole owner-identified Assignee is desirous of acconsideration of the sum of 1.00 good and valuable consideration, that transfer unto said Assignee the ensignee for its own use and behoof, as is granted, as fully and entirely as the	equiring the entire right, title of the receipt whereof is hereby tire right, title and interest in the for its legal representative.	and int ackno and to s and a	dollars (\$ where we want with the same; which we want with the same to be assigns, to the full end of the
Executed this 22n at International Paper Con James W. Guedry Secretary & Vice Presid State of New York	mpany	signature of Assignor (or of corporation, partnership or as		regisignatory if Assignor is a
County of Orange				
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this 22	rgoing instrument to be a free act of nd day of June	and deed and also represente , in the year 1999.	ed thai	t he or she is authorized to
	JEANNE McCABE tary Public, State of New York # 4628895 Qualified in Orange County mission Expires _ 4 2040	Jan Mel	Shery P.	ATENT AS01A/REV01

PATENT AS01A/REV01
REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0684



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION, STOCK CORPORATION OF ANITEC IMAGE CORPORATION FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7442070

DATE:

. U./ 13/11989

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

OF

ANITEC IMAGE CORPORATION

* * * * *

Anitec Image Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the dissolution was authorized on December 6, 1989.

SECOND: That the dissolution has been authorized by the board of directors of the Corporation and that in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given their unanimous written consent to the dissolution in accordance with section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the dissolution was duly authorized in accordance with the provisions of section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to be effective January 1, 1990-at 12:01 a.m.

FOURTH: That the names and addresses of the directors and officers of the Corporation are as follows:

DIRECTOR

NAME

David I.J. Wang

<u>ADDRESS</u>

Two Manhattanville Road Purchase, NY 10577

OFFICERS

NAMES	OFFICES	ADDRESSES
Harry G. Lambroussis	President	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Anthony P. Crupi	Senior Vice President	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Carl R. Ernst	Senior Vice President	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Kenneth L. Gottlieb	Senior Vice President	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Willíam A. Bellnier	Vice President	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Charles Greenberg	Vice President	Two Manhattanville Rd. Purchase, NY 10577
James W. Guedry	Vice President	Two Manhattanville Rd. Purchase, NY 10577
Robert C. Kleinbauer	Vice President	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Harry J. Boswell	Treasurer	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Frank Fotia, Jr.	Controller	40 Charles Street Binghamton, NY 13902
Syvert E. Nerheim	Secretary	Two Manhattanville Rd. Purchase, NY 10577
John R. Jepsen	Assistant Treasurer	Two Manhattanville Rd. Purchase, NY 10577

OFFICERS

NAMES	OFFICES	<u>ADDRESSES</u>
John Finnegan	Assistant Treasurer	6400 Poplar Avenue Memphis, TN 38197
Thomas A. Kliman	Assistant Treasurer	6400 Poplar Avenue Memphis, TN 38197
Tracy A. Doolittle	Assistant Secretary	Two Manhattanville Rd. Purchase, NY 10577

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused certificate to be signed by Charles Greenberg, a Vice President and attested by Syvert E. Nerheim, its Secretary, this 6th day of December, 1989.

ANITEC IMAGE CORPORATION,

By

Vice President

ATTEST:

Secretary

12089004.doc

ANITEC IMAGE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

- I, Arthur Wallace, the duly elected Secretary of Anitec Image Technology Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify:
 - 1. attached hereto, as Exhibit A, is a true and correct copy of resolutions duly adopted by a Unanimous Consent of the Sole Shareholder, Anitec Image Technology Corp., dated December 6, 1989, and that such resolutions have not been amended, modified or revoked and are in full force and effect to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation this 28th day of October, 1992.

Arthur Wallace

Sworn to before me this 28th day of October, 1992.

Notary Public

CAROL BERARUI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 4663450
Qualified in Putnem and Westchester Counties
Commission Expires February 28, 1993

10282001.doc

ANITEC IMAGE CORPORATION

Instrument of Consent of Directors

The undersigned, being all the members of the Board of Directors of Anitec Image Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby consent in writing, in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to the adoption of the following resolutions and direct that this written consent to be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of said Board:

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable and for the benefit of the Corporation that it be liquidated and dissolved,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED that a plan of liquidation pursuant to Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code hereby is formulated to effect such liquidation and dissolution of the Corporation in accordance with the following resolutions; and further

RESOLVED that the President, a Vice President, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation, is hereby authorized and directed to file a Certificate of Dissolution, in accordance with Delaware law, with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware; and further

RESOLVED that all of the property and assets of the Corporation, subject to its indebtednesses, obligations and liabilities, be distributed to and vest in International Paper Company ("International Paper") as a liquidating distribution in complete cancellation of all of the outstanding stock of the Corporation, International Paper to assume all of said outstanding indebtednesses, obligations and liabilities, such distribution to be effective January 1, 1990 at 12:01 a.m.; and further

RESOLVED that the officers of the Corporation hereby are authorized and directed to pay all such fees and taxes and to do or cause to be done such further acts and things including, without limitation, the execution of deeds, bills of sale, and other documents of transfer, as they may deem necessary or proper in order to carry out the liquidation and dissolution of the Corporation and fully to effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions; and further

RESOLVED that this Board hereby directs that the foregoing plan of liquidation and dissolution be submitted to the shareholder of the Corporation with this Board's recommendation for approval.

Dated as of December 6, 1989

David I. J. Wang

12069002.doc

Instrument of Consent of Unanimous Action of Shareholder For Voluntary Dissolution

The undersigned, being the sole holder of all the issued and outstanding stock of Anitec Image Technology Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby consent and agree, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to the following action:

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Corporation has recommended approval of the plan of liquidation and dissolution contained herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED that a plan of liquidation pursuant to Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code hereby is formulated to effect such liquidation and dissolution of the Corporation in accordance with the following resolutions; and further

RESOLVED that the President, a Vice President, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation, is hereby authorized and directed to file a Certificate of Dissolution, in accordance with Delaware law, with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware; and further

RESOLVED that all of the property and assets of the Corporation, subject to its indebtednesses, obligations and liabilities, be distributed to and vest in International Paper Company ("International Paper") as a liquidating distribution in complete cancellation of all of the outstanding stock of the Corporation, International Paper to assume all of said outstanding indebtednesses, obligations and liabilities, such distribution to be effective January 1, 1990 at 12:01 a.m.; and further

RESOLVED that the officers of the Corporation hereby are authorized and directed to pay all such fees and taxes and to do or cause to be done such further acts and things including, without limitation, the execution of deeds, bills of sale, and other documents of transfer, as they may deem necessary or proper in order to carry out the liquidation and dissolution of the Corporation and fully to effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By: Outhor WallVice President and Secretary

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

12069003.doc

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 07/06/1999